

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2942/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in SA No. 3796/1978
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARI SHANKER (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

LAL RAM & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Respondent No.1 is present on caveat. May file his counter affidavit within six weeks.

Original Record of the High Court as well as lower court be called for.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master