

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2733 OF 2005

HARI SHANKER (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 11/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.for
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made
to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to the Allahabad
Mediation Centre. Parties shall appear before the mediation
centre on 15th February, 2011.

List after receiving report from the mediation
centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master